

2018 Bikeability Awards Programme - TERMS & CONDITIONS

March 2018

- The Bikeability Awards Programme (the "Programme") is open to anyone involved in the delivery,
 training, management, funding or promotion of Bikeability.
- The Programme is not open to employees or agencies of the Bikeability Trust, the judging panel or anyone else connected to the delivery of the Programme.
- To enter the Programme, an accurately completed nomination form, plus any relevant accompanying documents needs to be submitted before noon on Monday 9th April 2018. If you have any questions about how to submit a nomination, please email isobel@bikeabilitytrust.org with 'Bikeability Awards Programme 2018' in the subject line.
- By providing personally identifiable information when taking part in the Programme you consent that the Bikeability Trust may use it to provide you with ongoing information about their work.
- The Bikeability Trust may share the information you provide for the purposes of promoting and communicating the benefits of Bikeability to relevant external audiences, but also to inspire and educate within the industry itself. The Bikeability Trust may also request further information from you for this purpose, after the Awards.
- Neither the Bikeability Trust, **nor** the other partners or organisations involved with the Programme will rent, sell or lease this personally identifiable information to other companies or individuals.
- You can unsubscribe at any time from the Programme by emailing <u>isobel@bikeabilitytrust.org</u> and requesting to be removed.
- No responsibility is taken for nominations that are lost, delayed, misdirected or incomplete or cannot be submitted or entered for any technical or other reason. Proof of submission of the entry is not proof of receipt.
- The closing date for the nominations is: By noon on Monday 9th April 2018. Entries received after the relevant date and time will not be considered.
- All nominations will be informed whether or not they have made the short-list.
- The awards are non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and are not redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- The short-listed candidates may be requested to take part in promotional activity.



- The Bikeability Trust accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you/the nominee as a result of entering the Programme or accepting an award. The Bikeability Trust further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to your or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the Programme.
- The Bikeability Trust reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this Programme with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including, without limitation, in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud). The decision of The Bikeability Trust in all matters under its control is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- The Bikeability Trust reserves the right to unsubscribe anyone from the Programme who is behaving inappropriately and causing offence to others, or engaged in any illegal or fraudulent activity.
- The Bikeability Trust shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.
- The Programme will be governed by English law.
- Promoter: The Bikeability Trust, Salisbury House, Station Road, Cambridge CB1 2LA

VAT registration number: 268 0103 23